Cisco Integrated Services Routers
1000 Series Datasheet
Cisco Integrated Services Routers 1000 Series Datasheet Router-switch.com
CONTENT
Overview ........................................................................................................................................................................................2
Appearance ....................................................................................................................................................................................2
Business Benefits ............................................................................................................................................................................3
Cisco IOS XE Overview ....................................................................................................................................................................5

· Operating humidity: 10% to 85% relative humidity (noncondensing).
· Operating altitude: 0 to 10,000 ft (0 to 3000 m).
ROUTER-SWITCH.COM ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 6. Order these models via Router-switch.com.
Model Description
C1117-4PMWE ISR 1100 4P DSL Annex M w/ LTE Adv SMS/GPS 802.11ac -E WiFi
C1111-4PWA ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -A WiFi
C1111-8PWQ  ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -Q WiFi
C1111-8PWB ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -B WiFi
C1111-4PWZ ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -Z WiFi
C1111-4PWH ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -H WiFi
C1117-4PWE ISR 1100 4P DSL Annex A w/ LTE Adv SMS/GPS 802.11ac -E WiFi
C1111-4PWB ISR 1100 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -B WiFi
C1111-4PWR ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -R WiFi
C1111-8PWH ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -H WiFi
C1111-8PWR ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -R WiFi
C1117-4PWA ISR 1100 4P DSL Annex A w/ LTE Adv SMS/GPS 802.11ac -A WiFi
C1117-4PWZ ISR 1100 4P DSL Annex A w/ LTE Adv SMS/GPS 802.11ac -Z WiFi
C1111-8PWN ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -N WiFi
C1111-8PWF ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -F WiFi
C1111-4PWD  ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -D WiFi
C1111-8PWA ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -A WiFi
C1111-4PWE ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -E WiFi
C1111-8PWZ ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -Z WiFi
C1111-4PWF ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -F WiFi
C1111-4PWQ  ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -Q WiFi
C1111-4PWN ISR 1100 4 Ports Dual GE WAN Router w/ 802.11ac -N WiFi
C1111-8PWE ISR 1100 8 Ports Dual GE Ethernet Router w/ 802.11ac -E WiFi
C1117-4PLTELA  ISR 1100 4P Annex A Router w/ LTE Adv SMS/GPS LATAM & APAC
C1117-4PLTEEA  ISR 1100 4P DSL Annex A Router w/ LTE Adv SMS/GPS EMEA & NA